Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John P. Weitzel	Name: Federal Law Enforcement Development Service, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	Street Address: 1815 Pennsylvania Avenue Northwest
🗆 Yes 🗙 No	City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20006
3. Nature of Conveyance:	a de la companya de la
Assignment 🗆 Merger	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? 🗅 Yes 🔀 No
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: $\underline{11-3-03}$	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li> </ol>	
of this document is being med with a new application, the execution date of the application is.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/993,040	
Additional numbers attached? □Yes □ No Additional numbers attached? □Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
correspondence concerning document should be	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
mailed: Edwin E. Volgt II	Enclosed
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	🗶 Charge Credit Card, PTO-2038 Form Attached
Suite 2000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnctonka, MN 55343-9131	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350
Winnetonka, Win 55545-9151	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Edwin E. Voigt II	1/150 3-29-2005
Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
total number of pages mendoing cover sheet, attachments, and document.	
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
F/WPWORKFORMSPA-ASSGN.CVR	

700165902

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John P. Weitzel, whose address is 1960 Lucille Lane, St. Cloud, Minnesota (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of certain issued patents or applications for letters patent with the United States Patent Office or any foreign country and/or certain inventions or improvements for which applications for Letters Patents have been made, all of which are listed on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Federal Law Enforcement Development Service, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the District of Columbia, whose address is 1815 Pennsylvania Avenue Northwest, Washington, District of Columbia 20006 (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNOR in and to the Patents in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNOR in and to said Patents or applications for letters patent with the United States Patent Office or any foreign country along with any and all continuations, continuation-in-parts, re-examinations, re-issues, divisionals and renewals of and substitutes for the Patents and/or applications for letters patent and any and all additional Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all countries, and to re-issue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements, and hereby assign to and authorize said ASSIGNEE to file applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, re-issued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNER had this assignment, sale, transfer and conveyance not been made.

It is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without delay execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patents in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominees all known facts respecting said Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuation-in-parts, re-examinations, re-issues and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said Patents, inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the reasonable expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives. inizia a constructor de la construction de

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its duly authorized officers to execute this Patent Assignment effective as of the  $\underline{3^{rd}}$  day of November, 2003.

· · · ·

JOHN P. WEITZEL

A)

## PATENT REEL: 015968 FRAME: 0758

**RECORDED: 03/29/2005**